
STATE OF GEORGIA
Joseph (Joe) Martinenza
Georgia Department of Natural Resources, EPD
Watershed Protection Branch/NonPoint Source Program
2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr., Suite 1470, 
Atlanta, GA 30334
Office: (470) 938-3355
Fax: 404-463-4935
joseph.martinenza@dnr.ga.gov

FEDERAL: FEMA REGION IV ~ MITIGATION DIVISION  
U.S. Department of Homeland Security
3003 Chamblee Tucker Road
Atlanta, GA 30341
Contacts: Victor Geer

Floodplain Management Specialist
Office: 770-220-5659
victor.geer@fema.dhs.gov

NFIP Flood Insurance Advocate: 
https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance/advocate

LOCAL INSURANCE ADVOCATE LOCAL INSURANCE ADVOCATE
Lisa Sharrard, CFM ANFI, CPM Jeff Brady, ANFI
Choice Flood Insurance LLC AllState
lisa@simplyflood.com JeffBrady@allstate.com
Office: (803) 865-4297 Office: 912-356-3815
www.simplyflood.com www.rountreebradyinsurance.com/

Elevation Certificates:
Check before you write that check: several local communities have 
Elevation Certificates (EC) on their websites.  Visit the community’s website 
listed in the Point of Contact table.

SURVEYORS FOR EC’s within City of Savannah & Chatham County area
This is not an advertisement or recommendation.  Check the internet and the 
yellow pages for additional surveyors.

Brewer Land Surveying 912-856-2205
Chatham Surveying Services 912-507-8200
Coleman Company Inc. 912-200-3041
David Brunson 912-756-2211
Eason Land Surveying 912-739-7143 
EMC 912-232-6533
Greg Harris 912-429-1833
Jim Gardner 912-661-0479
John O. Parker 912-237-2994
Michael Hussey 912-235-2477
Mike Ferreira 912-354-4145
Thomas & Hutton 912-234-5300
Vince Helmly 912-925-3523

RELATED WEB LINKS
www.thempc.org www.MPCNaturalResources.org
www.fema.gov www.fema.gov/grants
www.chathamemergency.org www.sagis.org
www.floods.org www.gafm.clubexpress.com
www.gema.georgia.gov www.mass.gov/czm/stormsmart/
www.gachd.org www.myfloodrisk.org
www.gadnr.org www.georgiaDFIRM.com
www.gaepd.org www.sas.usace.army.mil
www.extension.uga.edu/county-offices/chatham         www.noaa.gov
NO ADVERSE IMPACT     
www.gafm.clubexpress.com    www.nhma.info.      www.floods.org
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CHATHAM COUNTY (1 *)
Dr. Angela Bliss, CFM
Floodplain Administrator/CRS Program Manager
124 Bull Street, Room 430
Savannah, GA  31401
Office: 912-652-7800
Fax: 912-652-7818
acbliss@chathamcounty.org
www.chathamcounty.org

CITY OF SAVANNAH (2 *)
Tom McDonald, CFM
Permitting/Floodplain Manager
20 Interchange Drive
Savannah, GA 31415
Office: 912-651-6530 ext. 1895
tmcdonald@savannahga.gov
www.savannahga.gov

TOWN OF THUNDERBOLT (3 *)
Matthew Walker
Zoning Administrator
2821 River Drive
Thunderbolt, GA 31404
Office: 912-629-4655
Fax: 912-354-2038
mwalker@thunderboltga.org
www.thunderboltga.org

CITY OF TYBEE ISLAND (4 *)
Patricia Sinel, AICP, CFM, CNU-A
Community Development Director
PO Box 2749
Tybee Island, GA 31328
Office: 912-472-5031 or 912-472-5033
Fax: 912-786-9539
patricia.sinel@cityoftybee.gov
www.cityoftybee.org

CITY OF POOLER (5 *)    
Nicole Johnson, AICP, CFM
Director of Planning & Development   
100 Highway 80 SW     
Pooler, GA 31322                     
Office: 912-748-7261
njohnson@pooler-ga.gov
www.pooler-ga.gov

CITY OF GARDEN CITY (6 *)
Danielle Smith
Planning, Zoning, Building Department
100 Central Avenue
Garden City, GA 31405
Office: 912-966-7777
dsmith@gardencity-ga.gov
www.gardencity-ga.gov

CITY OF PORT WENTWORTH (7 *)
Omar Senati-Martinez, CFM 
Director of Public Works
7224 Highway 21, 
Port Wentworth, GA 31407
Office: 912-966-7427
osenati@portwentworthga.gov
cityofportwentworth.com

CITY OF BLOOMINGDALE (8 *)
Denise Sullivan
Community Development Clerk
P.O. Box 216
Bloomingdale, GA. 31302
Office: 912-748-0970
Fax: 912-748-1005
dsullivan@bloomingdale-ga.com
www.bloomingdale-ga.gov

TOWN OF VERNONBURG (9)*
Laura Lawton
Council Member
Phone: 912-398-5644
Email: lauralawton@att.net

(*) Jurisdiction’s Property Identification Numbers (PIN). Contact this 
person if your “PIN” begins with this number 

Surrounding Jurisdictions
BRYAN COUNTY
Amanda Clement, CFM
CRS Coordinator
Community Development Department
66 Captain Matthew Freeman Drive
Richmond Hill, GA 31324
Office: 912-756-7964
aclement@bryan-county.org
www.bryancountyga.org

EFFINGHAM COUNTY
Chelsie Fernald, Planner & FPA
Planner
804 South Laurel Street,
Springfield, GA  31329
(912) 754-8063
cfernald@effinghamcounty.org
www.effinghamcounty.org

CITY OF RICHMOND HILL 
Brian D. Crooks, AICP, CFM
Director of Planning & Zoning
P.O. Box 250
Richmond Hill, GA 31324
(912) 756-7273
bcrooks@richmondhill-ga.gov
www.richmondhill-ga.gov

CITY OF RINCON
Teri Lewis, AICP
Planning and Development Director 
302 S Columbia Ave
Rincon, GA 31326
(912) 826-5996 Ext. 113 
tlewis@cityofrincon.com
www.cityofrincon.com


